
Huntington High School 
Fall Tryouts Directory by Team 

 
On Monday, August 18 report as follows: 
 
Sport: Varsity & JV Football 
Location: HHS Grass Football Field 
Time: 7:30 – 10 a.m. 
Coaches:  
Varsity  Ron Wilson   rwilson@hufsd.edu      
Assistant  Kevin Graham  grambo0626@gmail.com    
Assistant  Antoine Swain             abswain24@gmail.com     
Assistant   Dareus Smith   dsmith@h2m.com       
Assistant  Christopher Taylor  ctaylor@hufsd.edu     
JV – Head  Dennis Scruggs  dscruggs@hufsd.edu    
JV - Assistant Cole Rudnick  crudnick@hufsd.edu                
 
 
On Monday, August 25 report as follows: 
 
Sport: Varsity & JV Boys Soccer 
Location: Manor Park turf field on East 5th Street in Huntington Station 
Time: 7:30 – 10 a.m. 
Coaches:  
Varsity John Pagano   jpagano@hufsd.edu     
Assistant Jason Suarez  jsuarez@hufsd.edu      
JV  Grixon Moreira               gmoreiracampos@hufsd.edu  
 
Sport: Varsity & JV Girls Soccer 
Location: HHS Alumni Field  
Time: 7:30 – 10 a.m. 
Coaches:  
Varsity Danielle Raguzin  draguzin@hufsd.edu    
Assistant Vincent Tannazzo  vtannazzo@hufsd.edu     
JV  Maria Canino  mcanino@hufsd.edu  
 
Sport: Varsity Field Hockey 
Location: HHS Turf Field 
Time: 7:30 – 10 a.m. 
Coaches:  
Varsity Kathleen Wright  coachwright4@gmail.com     
Assistant Allison Conlon  aconlon@hufsd.edu     
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Sport: Varsity Boys’ Cross Country 
Location: Outside Entrance to HHS Gym 
Time: 7:30 – 10 a.m. 
Coach: 
Varsity Shane McGuire  shanemcguire.r@gmail.com      
 
Sport: Varsity Girls’ Cross Country 
Location: Outside Entrance to HHS Gym 
Time: 7:30 – 10 a.m. 
Coach: 
Varsity Alyssa Salese  alyssasalese@gmail.com 
 
Sport: Varsity & JV Girls’ Tennis 
Location: HHS Tennis Courts 
Time: 4:45 – 8 p.m. 
Coaches: 
Varsity Jamie Fishlow  triforall1@yahoo.com    
JV  Rob Gilmor   rgilmor@hufsd.edu   
 
Sport: Varsity & JV Girls’ Volleyball 
Location: Huntington High School Gym 
Time: 7:45 – 10 a.m. 
Coaches: 
Varsity Jake Torres   torresj@hufsd.edu    
JV  Lauren Blackburn  lblackburn@hufsd.edu 
 
Sport: Varsity Boys’ Volleyball 
Location: Finley Middle School Gym 
Time: 7:45 – 10 a.m. 
Coaches: 
Varsity Eric Mininni  emininni@hufsd.edu    
 
Sport: Varsity Boys’ Golf 
Location: Sunken Meadow State Park Golf Course Complex 
Time: 6:45 – 10 a.m. 
Coach: 
Varsity Michael Marinello  mmarinello@hufsd.edu 
JV  James Graber  jgraber@hufsd.edu 
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Sport: Varsity Girls’ Swimming & Diving 
Location: Head of the Bay Club – 191 Bay Road, Huntington 
Time: 7:45 – 10 a.m. 
Coaches:  
Varsity Margaret McConnell megmcconnell@me.com   
Assistant Christopher Helmke  chelmke94@gmail.com 
 
Sport: Varsity Girls’ Gymnastics 
Location: Harborfields High School - Small Gym 
Time: 7:45 - 10 a.m. 
Coach: 
Varsity Jacqueline Lazzarini jlazzarini@hufsd.edu 
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